Part  Specification
PART TYPE :         FULL SIZE OSC
NORMAL FREQ.  :        40.500 MHZ
MHL P/N • • • • • • : MO-12B-40.5M
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
10LSTTL / 15PFHCMOS
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
I
V
4
2 1
3
V
C
0.01 F
CL
15pF
51
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
UNIT   mm
Bottom  View                     Side  View
 1 2 3 4
 /
INHB / NC Vss QOUT Vcc
OSC
INHB
34
1 2
20.70 0.50
5.08 0.20
15.24 0.50
7.62 0.30
18.32 0.50
5.46 0.20
0.45 0.03
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
UNIT   mm
L
One tube:   L=508mm (25pcs) / 410mm (20pcs)
=10   One truss=10 tubes
15.5mm
: .
Use white foam material fill in the packing box.
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
6 ENVIRONMENTAL ( ) -------Standard : SJ/T 11256-2001
Test Item Condition of Test Performance
Requirements
GROSS LEAK
TEST
, 200kpa, 70min, 5min, 30min
10-9pa. m3/s
Vibration
10HZ 55HZ, 10HZ  1 /min 1.5mm
3 2
Drop
    1000 30 2
Shock
1000m/s2 6ms 3
Damp heat, constant
40 2 90% to 95% 56
1
Cold
-55 3 2 1
Dry heat
125 3 16 1
Charged aging
25 2 30
Aging
85 2 30 , 1
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
ENVIRONMENTAL ( ) -------Standard : SJ/T 11256-2001
Test Item Condition of Test Performance
Requirements
Temperature
Cycling
Solder ability  Solder ability
Resistance to
soldering heat
TIME Seconds   Total : 420s
PEAK  10s MAX
40 TO 90 s
60TO 120 s
25  to Peak : 360s
+4 /s MAX
Preheating
-6 /s MAX
Cooling
260
217
200
150
25
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187
Mobicon Holdings Limited
7/F., New Trend Centre, 704 Prince Edward Road East, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2397 6628 / 2397 8218; Fax: (852) 2397 0339 / 2397 8187